PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph S. Daniels	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniels AgroSciences, LLC	
Street Address:	56 Gilbert Stuart Drive	
City:	East Greenwich	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02818	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12835006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007745.00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ernest V. Linek - Reg. No. 29822

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0520 CH \$40.00 12853

501276353

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, as an inventor named in the patent application identified herein (hereinafter the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Daniels AgroSciences, LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 56 Gilbert Stuart Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818, (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and identified as follows:

Serial No. 12/835,006, filed 13 July 2010

"Organic Fertilizer"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignor's Name: Ralph S. Daniels

Home Address: 56 Gilbert Stuart Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818

Signature: Date: 08/27/16

1

RECORDED: 08/30/2010